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4.3.4 Average annual expenditure for purchase
of books and journals (including e-resources)
during the last five years




Average annual expenditure for purchase of books and
journals (including e-resources) during the last five years

Expenditure
onh the
purchase of
books (INR
in lakhs).

Expenditure
on the
purchase of
journals (INR
in Lakhs)

Expenditure on
subscription to
e-journals and
other e-
resources (INR
in Lakhs).

Total
annual
expenditure
for Book &
Journal

Average
annual
expenditure
for Book &
journal

2017-18

2.682

2.235

4.022

8.939

2018-19

14.196

11.83

21.294

47.320

2019-20

6.67

3.5

13.49

23.660

2020-21

14.5

105

40.300

2021-22

48.88

16.41

123.790

48.8018
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