## SANTOSH Deemed to be University



4.3.4 Average annual expenditure for purchase of books and journals (including e-resources) during the last five years

## Average annual expenditure for purchase of books and journals (including e-resources) during the last five years

Year	Expenditure on the purchase of books (INR in lakhs).	Expenditure on the purchase of journals (INR in Lakhs)	Expenditure on subscription to e-journals and other e- resources (INR in Lakhs).	Total annual expenditure for Book & Journal	Average annual expenditure for Book & Journal
2017-18	2.682	2.235	4.022	8.939	
2018-19	14.196	11.83	21.294	47.320	
2019-20	6.67	3.5	13.49	23.660	48.8018
2020-21	14.5	15.3	10.5	40.300	
2021-22	48.88	58.5	16.41	123.790	

Date

Finance Officer

